time under this prospectus. This table is prepared based on information supplied to us by the listed selling shareholders, and reflects holdings as
of June 8, 2006. The table assumes that the selling shareholders sell all of the securities offered under this prospectus. However, because the
selling shareholders may offer from time to time all or some of their shares under this prospectus, or in another permitted manner, no assurances
can be given as to the actual number of shares that will be sold by the selling shareholders or that will be held by the selling shareholders after
completion of the sales. Information concerning the selling shareholders may change from time to time and changed information will be
presented in a supplement to this prospectus if and when necessary and required.

The applicable percentages of ownership of shares of common stock shown in the table below are based on an aggregate of 25,280,866 shares of
our common stock outstanding on June 8, 2006. The number of shares shown in the table as beneficially owned is determined under rules
promulgated by the SEC.

-10-

Edgar Filing: JONES SODA CO - Form S-3

15

Shares Beneficially

Owned

Prior to Offering

Number of
Shares Being

Offered

Shares Beneficially

Owned

After Offering
Name Number Percent Number Percent
Vanguard Explorer Fund (nominee: Gerlach and Co.) (1) 387,800 1.5% 387,800 0 �
Hartford Small Company HLS Fund; a series of Hartford Series Fund, Inc.
(nominee: Marine Launch & Co.) (1) 326,760 1.3 326,760 0 �
Magnetar Capital Master Fund, Ltd. (2) 300,600 1.2 290,000 10,600
Iroquois Master Fund Ltd. (3) 290,000 1.1 290,000 0 �
CD Investment Partners, Ltd. (4) 237,000   237,000 0 �
O�Connor Pipes Corporate Strategies Master Limited (5) 232,000   232,000 0 �
SF Capital Partners Ltd. (6) 200,000   200,000 0 �
Hudson Bay Fund LP (7) 168,420   168,420 0 �
Rhode Island Employees Retirement System (nominee: Saltship & Co.) (1) 115,800   115,800 0 �
WTC-CIF II Active Small Cap Stock Portfolio (nominee: Finwell & Co.) (1) 102,600   102,600 0 �
Board of Trustees of the Public Employees Retirement System of Mississippi
(nominee: Hare & Co.) (1) 92,000   92,000 0 �
WTC-CTF Small Cap Opportunities Portfolio (nominee: Finwell & Co.) (1) 91,900   91,900 0 �
The Hartford Small Company Fund, a series of The Hartford Mutual Funds, Inc.
(nominee: Luxury Launch & Co.) (1) 91,235   91,235 0 �
WTC-CIF II Small Cap Opportunities Portfolio (nominee: Finwell & Co.) (1) 89,600   89,600 0 �
Pension Reserves Investment Management Board (nominee: Bost & Co) (1) 85,500   85,500 0 �
Vardon Focus Fund, L.P. (8) 467,970 1.9 68,108 399,862 1.6%
UBS Global Equity Arbitrage Master Limited (5) 58,000   58,000 0 �
Mass Mutual Institutional Funds & Small Cap Growth Equity Fund (nominee:
Hare & Co.) (1) 54,800   54,800 0 �
Vardon Focus International BP, LTD. (9) 354,081 1.4 51,393 302,688 1.2
Riversource Small Cap Equity Fund, a series of AXP Partners Series, Inc.
(nominee: Sher Co.) (1) 41,500   41,500 0 �
Hudson Bay Overseas Fund, Ltd (7) 31,580   31,580 0 �
Vardon Focus Fund International, LTD. (9) 125,521   18,000 107,521
LICR Fund, Inc. (nominee: Bost & Co) (1) 13,800   13,800 0 �
Vardon Hybrid Fund, L.P. (8) 76,959   11,048 65,911
MML Series Investment Fund, MML Small Cap Growth Equity Fund (nominee:
Hare & Co.) (1) 7,600   7,600 0 �
Vardon Focus Fund II, L.P. (8) 9,243   1,451 7,792
TOTAL 4,052,269 16.0% 3,157,895 894,374 3.5%

 Less than 1%
(1) Wellington Management Company, LLP is an investment adviser registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940, as amended

(�Wellington�). In its capacity as an investment adviser, Wellington is deemed to share beneficial ownership over the shares of common
stock held by this selling stockholder.

(2) Magnetar Financial LLC is the investment advisor of the selling shareholder and consequently has voting control and investment discretion
over securities held by the selling shareholder. Magnetar Financial LLC disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by the selling